
1 CITYOF HOMER
2 HOMER, ALASKA
3 City Manager
4 Public Works Director
5 RESOLUTION 22-073
6
7 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8 APPROVINGATASKORDERTOKINNEYENGINEERING INTHE NOT
9 TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $140,472 FOR THE DESIGN OF THE

10 HEATH STREET PAVEMENT RESTORATION PROJECT AND
11 AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE
12 THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.
13

14 WHEREAS, The City Council appropriated $500,000 to the Pavement Restoration
15 Program (Ord 22 26); and
16

17 WHEREAS, Heath Street is one of multiple streets that needs pavement restoration; and
18

19 WHEREAS, The City Council will need to prioritize expenditures from the HART Road
20 Fund to accomplish multiple pavement restoration projects and needs reliable cost estimates
21 in order to do this; and
22

23 WHEREAS, Staff recommends awarding the design of the Heath Street Pavement
24 Restoration Project to Kinney Engineering, a local engineering firm to which the City Council
25 previously awarded a Term Contract (Resolution 22-038); and
26
27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, awards the
28 Task Order for the Heath Street Pavement Restoration Project to Kinney Engineering in the not
29 to exceed amount of $140,472 and authorizes the City Manager to execute the appropriate
30 documents.
31

32 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10th day of October, 2022.
33

34 ITYOFHO ER
35 b
36
37 KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
38
39 ATTEST:

_..

42 MELISSA JAC’~ EN, MMC, CITY CLERK
43
44 Fiscal note: Ordinance 22-26


